Singapore Ice Skating Association

Registered Address: No 6 Temasek Boulevard #09-05 Suntec Tower Four, Singapore 038986 Website: www.sisa.org.sg ROS: 0253/1998/SPO Tel: 65 8200-0474 Fax: 65 6722-0774



Communication No: 047

SISA ONLINE MEMBERSHIP FORM

As we have stated in the AGM Letter (dated 8 September 2011) published earlier, all club and individual members are required to update their membership status by completing and submitting to a membership form to SISA.

We wish to inform all members that SISA will only be accepting membership forms submitted online through our website starting on 20 September 2011. We would only accept paper membership forms by mail which are postmarked by 20 September 2011 or earlier.

For all Existing Individual Members

SISA will be waiving the INDIVIDUAL membership fees for the membership year April 2011 to March 2012 for all existing individual members who have paid their **membership fees for the period of April 2010 to March 2011.** All existing Individual members are required to submit a membership form to update their membership status with SISA by 15 November 2011 in order to have their membership transferred to the next membership year. Please click

http://www.sisa.org.sg/AboutUs/Membership/OnlineMembershipForm.aspx to complete and submit a membership form online. Please submit your online membership form without any payment.

For Club Members

Club Ordinary and Club Associate members are also required to submit a membership form and update their membership status by 15 November 2011. Please click http://www.sisa.org.sg/AboutUs/Membership/OnlineMembershipForm.aspx to complete and submit a membership form online. Please note that Club Ordinary and Club Associate members need to mail a crossed cheque payable to "<u>SINGAPORE ICE SKATING</u> ASSOCIATION" to:

The Membership Director Singapore Ice Skating Association No.6 Temasek Boulevard, #09-05 Suntec Tower Four, Singapore 038986

For New Individual Members

Please click <u>http://www.sisa.org.sg/AboutUs/Membership/JoiningSISA.aspx</u> for more assistance.

Thank you.

m

Alison Chan Secretary General Singapore Ice Skating Association 16th September 2011